Neither this Agreement nor DOB’s offer to enter into this Agreement shall in any way be 
construed as an admission of liability by DOB.

Section 2. Consideration

From the District. In consideration of and as material inducement for Bronson to 
enter into this Agreement, the District of Columbia will pay Bronson Seventeen 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($17,000.00), lawful money of the United 
States (Settlement Amount). Payment will be made payable to Bronson and 
mailed to her.

(a)

From Bronson. In consideration of and as material inducement for the District to 
enter into this Agreement, Bronson agrees to jointly dismiss the Petition with